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GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
OUTDOOR MODELS

AURORA
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PARAMETER

Input Side
Maximum DC Input Power (P, )
Operating DC Input Voltage Range (V V., )

demin®** ” demax

MPPT Input DC Voltage Range (V WV )

MPPTmin ***  MPPTmax

Absolute Maximum DC Input Voltage (V )
aeman)

Number of DC Inputs Pairs for each MPPT

DC Connection Type
Start-up DC Input Voltage (V__,
Output Side

AC Grid Connection Type

Rated AC Power (P, )

Rated AC Grid Voltage (Vw)
ACVoltage Range (V Vo)

acmin®** " acmax

demax’

max,abs’

Maximum DC Input Current (|

)

Maximum AC Output Current (I )

Rated Output Frequency (f)
Output Frequency Range (f _ ...f )
Nominal Power Factor (Cosphim)
Maximum number of units per string
Output Protection

Anti-Islanding Protection

Output Overvoltage Protection - Varistor
Operating Performance

Maximum Efficiency (n__ )

Weighted Efficiency (n,,,/N;)

Stand-by Consumption

Communication

Monitoring System (PC/Data logger)
Remote Monitoring

Environmental
Ambient Temperature Range

Relative Humidity

Noise Emission

Maximum Operating Altitude without Derating
Physical

Environmental Protection Rating
Cooling

Dimension (HxW x D)

Weight

Safety

Isolation Level

Marking

Safety and EMC Standard

Grid Standard

Available Products Variants
Standard

1.The AC voltage range may vary depending on specific country grid standard
2.The Frequency range may vary depending on specific country grid standard
3. With Derating below 200V for the 208V version

4. Since their applicability dates, limited to plant power < 3kW

5. Limited to plant power < 3.68 KVA

MICRO-0.25-1-OUTD MICRO-0.3-1-OUTD
265 Wp 320Wp
12..60V 12..60V

25..60V 30..60V
65V 65V
105A 105A
1 1
Tool Free PV connector WM / MC4
25V 25V
Single phase Single phase
250 W 300W
230V 230V
180..264V M 180..264V "
1.3A 15A
50 Hz 50 Hz
47..53 Hz®@ 47..53 Hz?
>0.95 >0.95
17 17
According to local standard
Yes Yes
96.5% 96.5%
95.4% /- 95.5%/ -
<50mwW <50mwW
Wireless Wireless
Wireless Wireless

-40..+75°C/-40..167°F
with Derating above 65°C (149°F)

0..100 % condensing
<30db(A)@1m

0...100 % condensing
<30db(A)@1m

2000 m / 6560 ft 2000 m /6560 ft
IP 65 IP 65
Natural Natural

266mm x 246mm x 35mm /10.5"x 9.7"x 1.37"
<1.65kg/351b <1.65kg/35Ib
HF Transformer HF Transformer
CE CE

EN61000-6-2, EN61000-6-3, EN61000-3-11,
EN61000-3-12,EN 50178

Enel Guideline (CEI 0-21 + Attachment A70 Terna)®,
VDE 0126-1-1, VDE-AR-N 4105 ©, G83/1, RD1663,
AS 4777

MICRO-0.25--OUTD-230 MICRO-0.3-I-OUTD-230

Remark. Features not specifically listed in the present data sheet are not included in the product
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www.power-one.com

Power-One Renewable Energy Worldwide Sales Offices

Country

Australia

China (Shenzhen)
China (Shanghai)
India

Singapore

Belgium / The Netherlands / Luxembourg
France

Germany

Italy

Spain

United Kingdom

Dubai
Canada
USA East

USA Central
USA West

Name/Region

Asia Pacific
Asia Pacific
Asia Pacific
Asia Pacific
Asia Pacific

Europe
Europe
Europe
Europe
Europe
Europe

Middle East

North America
North America
North America
North America

Telephone

+61297353111
+86 755 2988 5888
+86 21 5505 6907
+65 6896 3363
+65 6896 3363

+322206 0338

+33(0) 141 796 140

+49 7641 955 2020
00800 00287672 Opt. n°5
+34 91879 88 54

+44 1903 823 323

+971 50 100 4142

+1877 261-1374
+1877 261-1374
+1877 261-1374
+1877 261-1374

Email

sales.australia@power-one.com
sales.china@power-one.com
sales.china@power-one.com
sales.india@power-one.com
sales.singapore@power-one.com

sales.belgium@power-one.com
sales.france@power-one.com
sales.germany@power-one.com
sales.italy@power-one.com
sales.spain@power-one.com
sales.UK@power-one.com

sales.dubai@power-one.com

sales.canada@power-one.com
sales.usaeast@power-one.com
sales.usacentral@power-one.com
sales.usawest@power-one.com




